## Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: Pearson Education, Inc.	
Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names uprovider is doing business):	
Address of Service Provider: One Lake Street, Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458	
Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Peter Brex	
Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can blocation):  200 Old Tappan Road, Old Tappan, NJ 07675	
Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 201-767-5918	
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: 201-785-2721  Email Address of Designated Agent: dmca.agent@pearsoned.com	
Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Prov Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintain Office: Pearson Education, Inc. dated as of 7/1/03	<del>-</del>
Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Date: /0/8/	Provider: 26 / <i>)</i>
Typed or Printed Name and Title: Harriet L. Goldberg, Senior Vice Presiden	t, Division General Counsel
Note: This Amended Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a I Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.	•
*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright websit www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html	e at <b>Scanned</b>
Mail the form to:	DEC 0 5 2011
Copyright I&R/Recordation P.O. Box 71537 Weekington, DC 20024	OCT 2 4 2011

Washington, DC 20024